
#  Colo. Sch. of Mines (1-0) -vs- #  Tex. A&M-Kingsville (0-1)
01/30/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Miller, Kat (1-0)
Loss: Martinez, Esther (0-1)
HBP: Shull, Ellen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wyatt Bowers First: Ken Rice 
Start: 10:01 AM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 36F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colo. Sch. of Mines 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 10 10 1
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 7 5 3

Colo. Sch. of Mines 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whipple, Kate 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, Kat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ton, Kellan lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Romero, Lauren 2b 2 2 2 0 2 0 2
Aragon, Kendall cf 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Rogers, Emily dh 3 2 2 1 1 1 1
Bauer, Katie c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Self, Emiaj ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
French, Lindy 1b 3 0 1 1 1 2 2
Bickford, Kylie 3b 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
Lopez, Mia rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Shull, Ellen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 10 8 8 5 6

2B: French, Lindy (1)
3B: Bauer, Katie (1)
SH: Lopez, Mia (1)
SF: Self, Emiaj (1)
E: Romero, Lauren (1)

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Doelitsch, Laney 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gonzales, Elena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Esther 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alarcon, Karina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ballin, Lainee 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Castillo, Audri 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Castillo, Brooke 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tiumalu, Tori 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vargas, Victoria 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vasquez, Julissa 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Compian, Seleste cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Geyer, Megan ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Almaraz, Alaunah 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Martinez, Dakota dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Soliz, Alexis 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Hernandez, Isabella 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Chong, Kennia lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Peal, Shelbie rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Valls Raya, Maria c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nash, Kristina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 5 5 9 4 8

SB: Compian, Seleste (1); Gonzales, Elena (1)
HBP: Almaraz, Alaunah (1)
E: Soliz, Alexis (1); Peal, Shelbie (1); Vasquez, Julissa (1)
DP: 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shull, Ellen 1.1 1 4 3 5 3 1 0 1 0 5 11 0 1 59
Miller, Kat (W, 1-0) 5.2 4 3 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 21 25 6 9 95
Totals 5 7 5 9 4 2 0 1 0 26 36 6 10 154

Tex. A&M-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nash, Kristina 0.1 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 27
Martinez, Esther (L, 0-1) 6.2 10 7 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 26 32 3 8 122
Totals 10 10 7 8 5 1 0 0 0 27 37 4 8 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 1st CSM TAM
Ton,Kellan lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Romero,Lauren walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Aragon,Kendall walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Romero,Lauren advanced to second base. 0 0
Rogers,Emily walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); Romero,Lauren advanced to third base; Aragon,Kendall advanced to
second base. 0 0
Bauer,Katie walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Romero,Lauren scored; Aragon,Kendall advanced to third base;
Rogers,Emily advanced to second base. 1 0
Self,Emiaj sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Aragon,Kendall scored; Rogers,Emily advanced from second
base, scored on play and a throwing error by Peal,Shelbie (E9), unearned; Bauer,Katie out at 2B on the
play, p to 3b, in a double play. 3 0

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 1st CSM TAM
Compian,Seleste struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 3 0
Geyer,Megan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Geyer,Megan advanced to second base. 3 0
Almaraz,Alaunah hit by pitch (4-0 BBBB). 3 0
Martinez,Dakota struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFFBS). 3 0
Soliz,Alexis walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Geyer,Megan advanced to third base; Castillo,Brooke advanced to
second base. 3 0
Soliz,Alexis advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Castillo,Brooke advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Geyer,Megan scored on a wild pitch. 3 1
Hernandez,Isabella walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 3 1
Chong,Kennia walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Castillo,Brooke scored; Soliz,Alexis advanced to third base;
Hernandez,Isabella advanced to second base. 3 2
Peal,Shelbie struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 3 2

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 2nd CSM TAM
French,Lindy walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 2
Bickford,Kylie struck out (2-3 BKBKS). 3 2
French,Lindy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 2
Lopez,Mia walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 2
Ton,Kellan popped up to lf (3-1 BBKB). 3 2
Romero,Lauren singled to second base (1-0 B); French,Lindy out at third base, 2b to c to 3b. 3 2

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 2nd CSM TAM
VallsRaya,Maria grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 2
Compian,Seleste singled in front of the plate, bunt (1-0 B). 3 2
Geyer,Megan walked (3-0 BBBB); Compian,Seleste advanced to second base. 3 2
Vasquez,Julissa walked (3-1 BBBKB); Compian,Seleste advanced to third base; Geyer,Megan advanced to
second base. 3 2
Martinez,Dakota reached on an error by Romero,Lauren (E4), RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Compian,Seleste scored;
Geyer,Megan scored from second base, unearned; Vasquez,Julissa advanced to second base. 3 4
Soliz,Alexis walked (3-0 BBBB); Martinez,Dakota advanced to second base. 3 4
Hernandez,Isabella singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Vasquez,Julissa scored, unearned; Martinez,Dakota
scored from second base; Soliz,Alexis advanced to second base. 3 6
Chong,Kennia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 3 6
Ballin,Lainee flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 6

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 3rd CSM TAM
Aragon,Kendall grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 3 6
Rogers,Emily struck out (2-3 FKBBS). 3 6
Bauer,Katie singled to short (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Self,Emiaj singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Bauer,Katie advanced to second base. 3 6
French,Lindy struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 3rd CSM TAM
VallsRaya,Maria flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 6
Compian,Seleste grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB). 3 6
Geyer,Megan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 3 6

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 4th CSM TAM
Bickford,Kylie reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Vasquez,Julissa (E5) (0-1 F). 3 6
Lopez,Mia sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (2-0 BB); Bickford,Kylie advanced to second base. 3 6
Ton,Kellan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Bickford,Kylie advanced to third base. 3 6
Romero,Lauren walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 6
Romero,Lauren advanced to second base on a muffed throw by Soliz,Alexis (E4), on a failed pickoff
attempt; Bickford,Kylie scored on error, unearned. 4 6
Aragon,Kendall walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 6
Rogers,Emily singled to right field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Romero,Lauren scored from second base, unearned;
Aragon,Kendall out at third base, rf to 3b. 5 6

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 4th CSM TAM
Vasquez,Julissa walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 6
Gonzales,Elena stole second base. 5 6
Martinez,Dakota singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Gonzales,Elena out at home, lf to c. 5 6
Soliz,Alexis reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Martinez,Dakota out at second base, ss to
2b. 5 6
Hernandez,Isabella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 5 6

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 5th CSM TAM
Bauer,Katie lined out to first base (2-1 KBB). 5 6
Self,Emiaj grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKFF). 5 6
French,Lindy struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 6

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 5th CSM TAM
Vargas,Victoria grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 5 6
Ballin,Lainee lined out up the middle putout by ss (0-0). 5 6
Castillo,Audri grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 5 6

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 6th CSM TAM
Whipple,Kate struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 5 6
Lopez,Mia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 6
Ton,Kellan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 5 6

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 6th CSM TAM
Compian,Seleste walked (3-2 KBBKBFFB). 5 6
Compian,Seleste stole second base. 5 6
Geyer,Megan grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-2 KS); Compian,Seleste advanced to third base. 5 6
Almaraz,Alaunah singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Compian,Seleste scored. 5 7
Martinez,Dakota flied out to rf (0-0). 5 7
Almaraz,Alaunah advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 7
Soliz,Alexis grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 SFBFBB). 5 7

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 7th CSM TAM
Romero,Lauren singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 5 7
Aragon,Kendall reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Romero,Lauren out at second base, ss to
2b. 5 7
Rogers,Emily singled to short (0-0); Aragon,Kendall advanced to second base. 5 7



Bauer,Katie tripled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 BBBFK); Aragon,Kendall scored from second base;
Rogers,Emily scored from first base. 7 7
Self,Emiaj singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Bauer,Katie scored. 8 7
French,Lindy doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Self,Emiaj scored from first base. 9 7
Bickford,Kylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 SB); French,Lindy out at third base, 3b to
2b to ss; Bickford,Kylie advanced to second base. 9 7
Lopez,Mia singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Bickford,Kylie scored from second base. 10 7
Ton,Kellan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 10 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Bottom of 7th CSM TAM
Hernandez,Isabella popped up to rf (0-0). 10 7
Tiumalu,Tori struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 10 7
Doelitsch,Laney singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB). 10 7
Alarcon,Karina popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 10 7


